Assig Direc au P.O.	Stop: gament Recordation Services ctor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450 (andria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM O PATENTS ON					
	se record the attached document.	et. attachments, and document	nt; <u>2</u>				
	A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Dominique BERNARD 2. Isabelle CASTIEL 3. Lucie SIMONETTI B. Additional names of conveying		2. A. Name and address of receiving party: L'OREAL 14, RUE ROYALE F-75008 PARIS FRANCE B. Additional names & addresses attached?				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: All: December	Merger Change of Name per 10, 2009	□Yes ⊠ No				
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/602,246 Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: COSMETIC USE OF APOLIPOPROTEIN D TYPE PROTEINS						
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: William P. Berridge Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83	correspondence ed: PLC 320-4850 6-6400	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$\frac{540.00}{2}\$. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
	Fax Number: 703-836	-1787					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my morphedge and be original document. William P. Berridge, Registration No.	No. 30,024	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>December 22, 2009</u>				

PATENT REEL: 023702 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 12/22/2009

		(1)	Dominique BERNA	RD	<u>. (</u> 5) _		<u>. </u>	
1-8)	Insert	(2)	Isabella CASTIEL		(6) _			
,-0,	Name(s) of inventor(s)	[3]	Lucie SIMONETTI		<u>.</u> (か _	<u></u>		
	Di Internorial	(4)			(8)	<u> </u>	<u>·</u>	
	•				- /el 00\ -	ad other good and valuable co	nsideration poid	
		to eac	th of the undersigned, a	ach undersign≌c	agrees to m	sign, and hereby does assign,	transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	L'OREAL					
(0)	Insert Address of	(10)						
	Assignee	(liere the e inver conti exter	ination designated as the other right, title and inte right, and in all applicational, o invarion, international, o research and reav	Assignce) and A est for the Unite ions for parent in onfirmation, sub amination certifi	usignee's he d States of A cluding any stitute and re cates that mi	irs, successors, assigns and lega merica as defined in 15 U.S.C. and all provisional, non-provisi issue application(s), and all Let by be granted on the invention k	I representatives. §100, in the onal, divisional, ners Patent, nown as	
(3.1)	Insert	пĐ	COSMETIC USE	of a <u>polipopr</u>	OTEIN D'T	YPE PROTEINS		
(11)	Identification	17.7		-		<u> </u>		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	•						
	Application Number	(Att	orney Docket No. 1	43699	.			
	,	for v	which the undersigned t ven date herewith or	ies (lievę) skecu	ted an appile	parion for patent in the United	States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of	-17	1) an					
	Signing of Application	(12	1) on					
	• •	/13	N 1/8 spelication St	cial Number	12/602,246			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(12	•					
	filed applications	ជា				pplication and any continuing		
•	plication or continuation of	TOTAL POLICE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	thereof, or any patent	or teisens abbite	acion casco 	nterforence which may be deal thereon, for the invention, and rence,	=	
any ap the As claims recon Putent full ri-	2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned age or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid less the United States result to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is	rees to extend to extend to extend to examine to examine the extend to examine the extend to extend the extend	techne all papers recess inting cyidence and goi recute all papers and do recute all papers and do renuention for Protectic reform all affirmative a takes patent to the Assig and requests the Commit n said application(s) to the massigned, and that h on him and his heirs, t	or fersure appure ang forward with suments and per n of Industrial P cts which may be need. Issioner of the U the said Azzigno thas not execute successors, assignorations of the successors, assignorations of the successors of successors of successors successors of successors	such interfer form any sec roperty or size necessary I.S. Patent a c. as Assign id, and will his and logal	representatives. Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and or execute, any execution is representatives.	onnection with by reissue or my and all Letters oversams that he has conflict herowith, y further	
gny ap the As claims recon Putent foll ric and ap	2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned age or provisions of the interm 4) Each undersigned age intation a grant of a valid leach undersigned au 2 of the United States result ght to convey the entire integrees that this assignment of a bach undersigned he fication that may be necessitation of this document.	rees to extend of the control of the	technical papers recess iting evidence and got technical papers and de ades patent to the Assig and requests the Commin asid application(s) to the assigned, and that h on him and his heirs, the tirm of QLIFF & sirable in order to com-	or fersive appropriate of the Carlo and per in of Industrial Pers which may be need to said Assigned the Said Assigned the Said Assigned the Execution of the Carlo and the Execution of the Exec	such interfection any acroperty or significant any acroperty or significant acrossery. S. Patent acrossery and will across and logal of the Linius of the Unit	render, the may be necessary in a miles agreements. The obtain, maintain or confirm and Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and contexteute, any agreements in representatives. To insert on this assignment and distance Patent and Trademass	onnection with by reissue or my and all Letters oversame that he has conflict herowith, or further	
gny ap the As claims recon Putent foll ric and ap	2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned age or provisions of the interm. 4) Each undersigned age intaition a grant of a valid leach undersigned au 2 of the United States result ght to convey the entire integrees that this assignment in 6) Each undersigned he figgion that may be necess	rees to extend of the control of the	technical papers recess iting evidence and got technical papers and de ades patent to the Assig and requests the Commin asid application(s) to the assigned, and that h on him and his heirs, the tirm of QLIFF & sirable in order to com-	or fersive appropriate the control of the control o	such interferiorm, any serioperty or significant, and serioperty of significant and serioperty. S. Patent a e. as Assign d., and will are and logal control of the Unit	the render, the may be necessary in a milar agreements. The contain, maintain or confirm and Trademark Office to issue the of the entire interest, and conferentiatives, any agreements in representatives, to insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademarked States Patent Pat	onnection with by reissue or my and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herowith, y further k Office for	
gny ap the As claims recon Putent foll ric and ap	2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned age or provisions of the interm 4) Each undersigned age intation a grant of a valid leach undersigned au 2 of the United States result ght to convey the entire integrees that this assignment of a bach undersigned he fication that may be necessitation of this document.	rees to extend of the control of the	techne all papers recess ining evidence and goi recute all papers and de convention for Protectic erform all affirmative a ates parent to the Assig and requests the Comm is said application(s) to tim assigned, and that h on him and his heirs, the sirable in order to com by the undersigned on	or fersive appropriate the control of the control o	such interferiorm, any serioperty or significant, and serioperty of significant and serioperty. S. Patent a e. as Assign d., and will are and logal control of the Unit	render, the may be necessary in a miles agreements. The obtain, maintain or confirm and Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and contexteute, any agreements in representatives. To insert on this assignment and distance Patent and Trademass	onnection with by reissue or my and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herowith, y further k Office for	
any ap the As claims recons Putent full ri- and a identi- recons	2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned age or provisions of the interm 4) Each undersigned age intation a grant of a valid leach undersigned au 2 of the United States result ght to convey the entire integrees that this assignment of a bach undersigned he fication that may be necessitation of this document.	rees to extend of the control of the	it thereof, or any patent iming evidence and got recute all papers and do on control at a firm and got recute all papers and do on control at attempts and requests the Comminative a dates patent to the Assigned requests the Comminated application(s) to the mand his heira, in the firm of OLIFF & sirable in order to compy the undersigned on	or fersate appure agriculture in of Industrial Pers which may be need to see the Carlotte in of the Carlotte	such interferiorm, any serioperty or significant, and serioperty of significant and serioperty. S. Patent a e. as Assign d., and will are and logal control of the Unit	the render, the may be necessary in a milar agreements. The contain, maintain or confirm and Trademark Office to issue the of the entire interest, and conferentiatives, any agreements in representatives, to insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademarked States Patent Pat	onnection with by relastic or my and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herowith y further k Office for	
any ap the As claims recover Putent full risand a identification. Date Date	2) Each undersigned agreeigned acquisition or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid least the state of a valid least the state of a valid least the undersigned agree of the United States result git to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necessigned of this document. In witness whereof, ex	rees to extend of the control of the	it thereof, or any patent ining evidence and got recute all papers and do convention for Protectic artists and requests the Committee a ates patent to the Assigned requests the Committee a said application(s) to the mand his heira, the firm of OLIFF & sirable in order to committee the firm of OLIFF & sirable in order to committee the them.	or ressue appropriate of the said per in of Industrial Prints of the United States of the Uni	such interfection any section any section any section any section and section and section and togal and will be sent legal to the power sof the United States and the United Sta	the render, the may be necessary in a milar agreements. The contain, maintain or confirm and Trademark Office to issue the of the entire interest, and conferentiatives, any agreements in representatives, to insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademarked States Patent Pat	onnection with by reissue or eny and all Letters eventants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for	
gny ap the As claims recover Putent foll ri- and a identi recove Date Date	2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or signee in every way possible or provisions of the Intern. 4) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid leach undersigned againstion a grant of a valid leach undersigned au a of the United States resulted in the cookey the catter interest that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necessalution of this document. In witness whereof, experiences the cookey of the catter interest of the cookey the catter into the fication that may be necessalution of this document.	rees to extend of the control of the	in thereof, or any patent ining evidence and got recute all papers and de fouvernion for Protectic forward all affirmative a axes parent to the Assigned requests the Committed application(s) to the massigned, and that he on him and his heirs, this the firm of QLIFF distrible in order to commit the undersigned on him and his heirs. The firm of QLIFF distrible in order to commit the undersigned on him and his heirs. The firm of QLIFF distrible in order to commit the undersigned on him and his heirs.	or ressue approprietable for the sand per in of Industrial Parkets. Its which may be the said Assigned the California of the University of the result (successors, assign BERRIDGE, PLG) by with the rule the date(s) opport	such interferiorm, any serioperty or significant, and serioperty of significant and serioperty. S. Patent a e. as Assign d., and will are and logal control of the Unit	rence, the which may be necessary in emiliar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm of the entire interest, and confirm of execute, any agreements in representatives. to insert on this assignment and distance Patent and Trademander States Patent and Trademandersigned unme(s).	onnection with by reissue or roy and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herowith, y further is Office for (SEAL)	
any ap the As claims recons Puterni full ri- and ap identi recons Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or signee in every way possible or provisions of the Intern. 4) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid least undersigned againstion a grant of a valid least of the United States result ght to cookey the entire integers that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned hefication that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, ex	rice to extend of the control of the	in thereof, or any patent ining evidence and got recute all papers and do on control and got recute all papers and do on control at attempts and requests the Comminative a said application(s) to in assigned, and that h is not find and his heirs, in the firm of OLIFF & sirable in order to compy the undersigned on laveuro fineation.	or fersate appropriate the control of the control o	such interfections any action any action any action and action as Assign at the Unit and the Unit as and togal action and the Unit as and togal action and action as and togal action as a second action action as a second action action as a second action a	rence, the which may be necessary in emilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm and Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and contextecute, any agreements in representatives. to insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademark dersigned unme(s).	onnection with by reissue or way and all Letters we name that he has conflict herowith, y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
any ap the As claims reexar Putent full ri- and a identi recore Date Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or signee in every way possible or provisions of the Intern. 4) Each undersigned agrication a grant of a valid less fundersigned agrication a grant of a valid less the United States result plut to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necessigned that this document. In witness whereof, expenses that the same of this document.	rices to extend of the control of th	in thereof, or any patent ining evidence and goi recute all papers and de convention for Protectic from all affirmative a ates patent to the Assigned requests the Commin said application(s) to the manual m	or fersate appropriate the control of the control o	such interfections any sections any sections any sections and sections and sections and sections and logal control the powers of the Unit	rence, the which may be necessary in emiliar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm and Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and conference accord, any agreements in representatives. to insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademark deraigned unme(s).	onnection with by reissue or roy and all Letters reconflict herowith, y further (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
any ap the As claims recons Puteral for ri- and a identification Date Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned agriplication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agric or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid 1 5) Each undersigned au signet on a grant of a valid 1 5) Each undersigned au signet occurrent entering the convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned hefication that may be necessitation of this document. In witness whereof, ex	res to extend of the state of t	in thereof, or any patent ining evidence and got recute all papers and do convention for Protectic from all affirmative a ates parent to the Assigned requests the Commit in said application(s) to sin assigned, and that he can him and his heirs, the firm of OLIFF 4 sirable in order to commit the undersigned on Invento Invento Invento Invento Invento Invento	or ressue appropriet of the same per in of Industrial Parkets which may be the said Assigned to has not execute successors, assign BERRIDGE, PLA ply with the rule of the date(s) appropriet in Signature resignature resignat	such interfection any secondary secondary secondary secondary secondary. S. Patent a c. as Assign and legal the power sof the United States of the United S	rence, the which may be necessary in emiliar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm and Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and conference of the entire interest, and conference on execute, any agreements in representatives. to insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademar dering of the entire interest of the entire	onnection with by reissue or my and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herowith, y further (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
any ap the As claims reexar Putent full ri- and a identi recore Date Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned agricultural plication or continuation or signee in every way possible or provisions of the Intern. 4) Each undersigned agricultural pack undersigned agricultural pack undersigned agricultural pack undersigned au a of the United States result plut to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necessigned of this document. In witness whereof, experience of this document.	res to extend of the state of t	in the coff, or any patent ining evidence and got recute all papers and de fouvernion for Protectic erform all affirmative a ates patent to the Assigned requests the Committed application(s) to the massigned, and that he con him and his heirs, this the firm of QLIFF distrible in order to commit the understigned on Invento In	or fetsate appropriate the control of the control o	such interfection any secondary seco	rence, to which may be necessary in e- miliar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm and Trademark Office to issue to co of the entire interest, and co- not execute, any agreements in representatives. to insert on this assignment an ed States Patent and Trademar deraigned unme(s).	onnection with by reissue or my and all Letters oversame that he has conflict herowith, y further is Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
eny ap the As claims reexer Putent full ri- and a identi recore Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Da	2) Each undersigned aging plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned aging or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid 1 s) Each undersigned against on a grant of a valid 1 s) Each undersigned au 2 of the United States result of the United	res to extend of the state of t	in the coff, or any patent ining evidence and got centre all papers and de forward and and got centre all affirmative a steep parent to the Assigned requests the Committed application(s) to the assigned, and that he con him and his heirs, the firm of QLIFF assigned in order to committee in order to committee the committee in order to committee the committee in order to committee in order to committee the committee in order to committee	or fetsate appropriate to restate appropriate to the Carlotte	such interfections any sections any sections any sections and sections and will section as and logal control the powers of the Unit section and sections are the unit sections and sections are the unit sections are the un	rence, the which may be necessary in emiliar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm and Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and conference according any agreements in representatives. to insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademark dersigned unme(s).	onnection with by reissue or way and all Leders wenants that he has conflict herowith, y further ik Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
eny ap the As claims reexer Putent full ri- and a identi recore Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Da	2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agric or provisions of the Intern. 4) Each undersigned agrication a grant of a valid 1 5) Each undersigned au sof the United States result plut to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned hefication that may be necessigned that the same of this document. In witness whereof, experiments of this document in witness whereof, experiments assignment is should be signed.	rice to extend of the control of the	in the coff, or any patent ining evidence and got centre all papers and de forward and and got centre all affirmative a steep parent to the Assigned requests the Committed application(s) to the assigned, and that he con him and his heirs, the firm of QLIFF assigned in order to committee in order to committee the committee in order to committee the committee in order to committee in order to committee the committee in order to committee	or ressue appropriate to ressue appropriate to the University of Signature or Sig	such interfections any sections any sections any sections and sections and will section as and logal control the powers of the Unit section and sections are the unit sections and sections are the unit sections are the un	rence, to which may be necessary in e- miliar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm and Trademark Office to issue to co of the entire interest, and co- not execute, any agreements in representatives. to insert on this assignment an ed States Patent and Trademar deraigned unme(s).	onnection with by reissue or way and all Letters we same that he has conflict herowith, y further ik Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
any ap the As claims reexar Putent full ri- and a identi recore Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Da	2) Each undersigned aging plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned aging or provisions of the Internation of a grant of a valid 1 5) Each undersigned against or or provisions of the Internation of a valid 1 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States result of the United States results of the United S	division is in obtained to expend to	in the coff, or any patent ining evidence and got centre all papers and de forward and and got centre all affirmative a steep parent to the Assigned requests the Committed application(s) to the assigned, and that he con him and his heirs, the firm of QLIFF assigned in order to committee in order to committee the committee in order to committee the committee in order to committee in order to committee the committee in order to committee	or fetsate appropriate to restate appropriate to the Carlotte	such interfections any sections any sections any sections and sections and will section as and logal control the powers of the Unit section and sections are the unit sections and sections are the unit sections are the un	rence, the which may be necessary in emiliar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm and Trademark Office to issue to of the entire interest, and conference according any agreements in representatives. to insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademark dersigned unme(s).	onnection with by reissue or way and all Letters we same that he has conflict herowith, y further ik Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

PATENT

REEL: 023702 FRAME: 0352